

## **News Release**

March 26, 2023 Release Number: 4832

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Kaitlin Jordan, Communications Coordinator Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbjordan@charlestoncounty.org

## **Charleston County Hosts Probate Court Estate Workshops**

Charleston County Probate Court Judge Irv Condon is offering free upcoming workshops on estate planning, estate administration, and how the court helps with mental health and substance use issues. Judge Condon also takes questions from attendees during the workshops.

Upcoming virtual workshops:

- Monday, April 1, 2024 at 10 a.m.
- Monday, May 6, 2024 at 10 a.m.
- Monday, June 3, 2024 at 10 a.m.

Zoom meeting links and workshop materials will be sent to registered participants in advance.

Please register to join the workshops at: <a href="https://ccprobate.charlestoncounty.org/irvcondonfreeworkshop">https://ccprobate.charlestoncounty.org/irvcondonfreeworkshop</a>, by scanning the QR code below, or contacting Jamie Robinson at (843) 666-4701or <a href="mailto:JRobinson@charlestoncounty.org">JRobinson@charlestoncounty.org</a>.

Recorded versions of previous workshops are available here:

https://www.charlestoncounty.org/departments/probate/estate-planning.php#estatevideoworkshops.

Contact Jamie Robinson at (843)666-4701 or JRobinson@charlestoncounty.org for any questions.



-----

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org







